

GOVERNMENT OF INDIA

                                         MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS

                      LOK SABHA

                                    UNSTARRED QUESTION NO.528

                                   TO BE ANSWERED ON 27.04.2016


ESTABLISHMENT OF RAILWAY COACH FACTORIES


528. SHRI SANKAR PRASAD DATTA:

    SHRI BAIJAYANT JAY PANDA:

    SHRI GUTHA SUKENDER REDDY:

    SHRI SUMEDHANAND SARSWATI:


       Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state:


(a) whether the Railways proposes to set up new rail coach/wagon/engine factories in the country including Odisha and Rajasthan;


(b) if so, the the details thereof including the locations identified for the

purpose ;


(c) whether the Railways has received proposal from some of the State

Governments in this regard;


(d) if so, the details thereof and the action taken thereon, State-wise; and


(e) the time by which these factories are likely to be set up?


ANSWER

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS

                                      (SHRI MANOJ SINHA)


(a) No, Madam. The Rail Coach/Wagon/Engine factories already sanctioned/planned/announced are considered adequate to meet the

Railways’ requirement of Coaches/Wagons/Engines.


(b) Does not arise.


(c) No, Madam.


(d) & (e) Do not arise.

*****

